	Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No
LARUE COU	JNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1
	OF
E	BUFFALO, KENTUCKY
Rates. Rul	les and Regulations for Furnishing
	WATER SERVICE
	AT
Buffalo, White City	y, and All Areas of LaRuev County Skentucky
	OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
Served by the Dist	DEC 0 6 1989
	PURSUAN: FO 807 KAR 5:011,
	of telle-
	EY: - SERVES COMMISSION MANAGER
Filad wii	th PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF
riiou wit	KENTUCKY
December 6	19.89 EFFECTIVE December 6 1
UED	19.89 EFFECTIVE December 6 , 1
	ISSUED BY LARUE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT N
	133ULU DI mananananananananananananananananananan

Form for filing Rate Schedules For LARUE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1 Community, Town or City (Entire District) P.S.C. NO. 6771 & 10215 First RevisedSHEET NO. 1 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. LARUE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1 Name of Issuing Corporation Original SHEET NO. 1 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE Gallonage Blocks Rate For Each Gallonage Block PER UNIT For Each Meter Size Customers monthly bills shall be based on metered gallonage to the nearest 100 gallons 5/8" x 3/4" Meter \$ 7.50 Minimum Bill (1) First 1,000 Gallons 2.50 per 1,000 gallons Next 4,000 Gallons Next 5,000 Gallons 2.00 per 1,000 gallons 1.50 per 1,000 gallons Next 10,000 Gallons 3/4" Meter : First 3,000 Gallons \$12.50 Minimum Bill (1) Next 4,000 Gallons 2.50 per 1,000 gallons Next 5,000 Gallons 2.00 per 1,000 gallons Next 10.000 Gallons 1.50 per 1,000 gallons 1" Meter First 5,000 Gallons \$17.50 Mirimum Bill (1) PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Next 5,000 Gallons 2.00 per 1,000 gallons OF KENTUCKY **111 over 10.000** 1.50 per 1,000 gallons EFFECTIVE 1 1/2" Meter DEC 0 6 1989 First 10,000 Gallons \$27.50 Minimum Bill (1) 111 over 10,000 1.50 per 1,000 gallons pursuani (0 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) 2" Meter First 20,000 Gallons \$42.50 Minimum Bill (1) SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGEIT All over 20,000 1.50 per 1,000 dallons Service connection charges for new meter installations: 5/8 Inch x 3/4 meter \$400.00 Any customer desiring a 1 inch meter or larger shall pay the actual cost of installation of such larger size meter (1) An additional charge of \$1.00 per month fire protection is applicable

ISSUED BY Of Officer

DATE EFFECTIVE December 6, 1989

TITLE Chairman

where fire hydrants are provided.

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 6771 & 10215 dated 10-5-78 & 6-3-88